communities, and institutions, as it is the central imperative 

for achieving social justice. 

Methodology  

This study used quantitative approaches to provide a 

comprehensive understanding of Micro Bank's role in 

empowering women's micro-businesses in Nigeria.  Two 

hundred five (205) women were selected through stratified 

random sampling to ensure representation across diverse 

demographic backgrounds. A structured questionnaire was 

designed to collect data on the impact of Micro Bank 

services. The questionnaire gathered demographic